
POLICE STANDARDS AND TRAINING BOILER REPLACEMENT $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 16, 2020, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 22, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81117B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81117B

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
ALLIANCE MECHANICAL INC

6 DAVID DRIVE, ESSEX JUNCTION VT 05452
$461,100.00 A

NORTHERN PEABODY LLC
25 DEPOT STREET, MANCHESTER NH 03101

$617,000.00 B

RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC
17 PRODUCTION DRIVE, DOVER NH 03820

$718,180.00 C

GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC
2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY, BARRINGTON NH 03825

$726,000.00 D
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALLIANCE MECHANICAL INC
6 DAVID DRIVE

ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452

NORTHERN PEABODY LLC
25 DEPOT STREET

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81117B

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN TACTIAL CENTR PER 
PLANS AND SPECS 

$269,000.00
 

$413,150.00
 

$201,800.00
 

$201,800.00
 

$269,000.00
 

1.00
 

$413,150.00
 

902
 

U
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS PER PLANS AND SPECS 

$308,000.00
 

$206,850.00
 

$219,300.00
 

$219,300.00
 

$308,000.00
 

1.00
 

$206,850.00
 

903 $ALLOWANCE $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

$660,000.00  $461,100.00  $617,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $660,000.00  $461,100.00  $617,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC
17 PRODUCTION DRIVE

DOVER, NH 03820

GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC
2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY

BARRINGTON, NH 03825

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81117B

CONCORD

Items

901
 

U
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN TACTIAL CENTR PER 
PLANS AND SPECS 

$344,000.00
 

$413,150.00
 

$338,753.00
 

$338,753.00
 

$344,000.00
 

1.00
 

$413,150.00
 

902
 

U
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS PER PLANS AND SPECS 

$342,000.00
 

$206,850.00
 

$339,427.00
 

$339,427.00
 

$342,000.00
 

1.00
 

$206,850.00
 

903 $ALLOWANCE $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

$660,000.00  $718,180.00  $726,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $660,000.00  $718,180.00  $726,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81117B

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN TACTIAL 
CENTR PER 
PLANS AND SPECS 

U
 

1.00
 

$201,800.00
 

$413,150.00
 

$413,150.00
 

($211,350.00)
 

$201,800.00
 

902
 

REMOVE AND INSTALL BOILERS IN THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS PER PLANS AND 
SPECS 

U
 

1.00
 

$219,300.00
 

$206,850.00
 

$206,850.00
 

$12,450.00
 

$219,300.00
 

903 ALLOWANCE $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $461,100.00 $660,000.00 ($198,900.00)
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